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Brown
Brown
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Cleons
Cleons
Davis
Davis
Davis

Flanders Cemetery Surveyed by DAR 1930-1934
1377 Flanders Rd, Flanders

Alanson 03/21/1822
Alanson 12/28/1897
Annie E. 5/8/1923

Capt. Zaghar 03/04/1898
Deacon Zaral 01/07/1861
Elizabeth L. F  2/2/1910
James H. 10/14/1864
Joanna Fanni 4/8/1905
Mary W. 09/09/1877
Phebe Elizab: 2/5/1920
Phineas 04/25/1849

Three Infants 09/11/1887

William E. 00/00/1927
Zaghariah  09/04/1863
Capt. David 12/8/1900
David 02/18/1877
Deborah 05/28/1860
Elinora 02/24/1898
Elizabeth 04/08/1881
Evelyn B.  00/00/1892
Florence 00/00/1901
George W. 00/00/1918
Henry 03/10/1889
Henry W. 7/6/1913

Lornyo 10/26/1894
Martha 3/25/1906
Matsy 12/13/1907
Rozella 00/00/1924
Sadie M. 00/00/1885
Mary 10/07/1888
Mary Talmag 00/00/1888
Thomas M. 09/20/1832

Cunoriah H. 10/30/1895
Jane Elizabet 2/21/1926
Mary A. 03/19/1896

Ae. 1 yr. Son of Zarariah & Mary Benjamin
b.12/25/1823

b.03/23/1847

b.03/20/1817

Ae. 77 yrs. 5 mo.

b.12/23/1819 Wife of Capt. Zaghariah Benjamin

Ae. 21 yrs. Son of Phineas & Abigail Benjamin
b.05/27/1825 Wife of Capt. James Benjamin

Ae. 86 yrs. 4 mo. Wife of Deacon Zarariah Benjamin
b. 08/04/1838

Ae. 42 yrs.5mo. 23 d.

b.11/18/1810 (?) Three infanys (sic) of Capt. James &
Joanna Benjamin

b. 00/00/1848

Ae. 1yr.9 mo. 1das. Son of Alanson & Phebe Benjamin
b.10/18/1826

Ae. 94 yrs. 9 mo. 27 d.

Ae. 42 yrs. 11 mos. 28 das. Wife of Stanley Brown
b.09/13/1843 Wife of Henry W. Brown

Ae. 87 yrs. Wife of David Brown

b.00/00/1892 Dau. Of George & Rozella Brown (Private
Burial Ground)

b.00/00/1886 Dau. Of George & Rozella Brown

b. 00/00/1859

Ae. 56 yrs.

b.07/31/1837

Ae. 18 yrs. Son of Matsy & Henry Brown

Ae. 81 yrs. 9 mo. Wife of Capt. David Brown

Ae. 70 yrs. Wife of Henry Brown

b.00/00/1862 Wife of George W. Brown
b.00/00/1884 Dau. Of George & Rozella Brown (Private
Burial Ground)

Ae. 79 yrs. 7 mos. 16 das. Widow of Thomas Cleons

b. 00/00/1810 Wife of Thomas Cleons

Ae. 27 yrs. 10 mos. 17 das.

b.11/09/1817

b.01/28/1846

b. 12/18/1822 Wife of Cunoriah Davis
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Edwards

Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
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Fanning
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Fanning
Fanning
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Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning
Fanning

Abby Dayton 03/24/1863

Bethuel 01/25/1857
James 03/18/1842
Jennette 03/06/1858
John 01/09/1841
Josiah T. 10/03/1826
Little Jemmie 09/18/1861
Lucretia 08/12/1800
Matsey 02/07/1853
Mehitable (B 10/19/1809
Reuben 10/29/1799
Abigal 02/15/1850
Ada L. 03/01/1879
Addie W. 01/19/1877
Betsy 03/16/1851
Capt. Peter V 07/23/1852
Carrie 09/13/1868
Chanincy F. 04/06/1862
Cora M. 09/06/1882
Deborah 06/02/1778
Emeliner R.  01/29/1899
Emily A. 08/11/1863
Hannah 03/09/1823
Harvey L. 12/01/1889
Harvey P. 5/3/1924

James 2nd  09/16/1805
John 11/00/1846
John 03/26/1862
Mary 05/12/1839
Mary 01/07/1822
Mary A. Tuth 3/19/1910
Nancy 04/12/1823
Peter 01/16/1820
Polly 01/13/1861
Rev. Nathani 03/03/1866
Rosalie 01/09/1850
Samuel 03/23/1815
Willie 10/03/1862

Ae. 75 yrs. 5 mos. Widow of James Edwards

Ae. 81 yrs.

Ae. 56 yrs.

Ae. 2 yrs. Dau. Of Henry H. & Lucretia Edwards

Ae. 52 yrs.

Ae. 22 yrs. Drowned in Sloop, "Harriet" of Sag Harbor in
squall of wind off Falkland Islands.

Ae. 6 yrs. 8 mos. Son of Henry H. & Lucretia Edwards
Ae. 55 yrs. Wife of Stephen Edwards

Ae. 60 yrs. Wife of Bethuel Edwards

Ae. 26 yrs. Wife of Bethuel Edwards

Ae. 28 yrs.

Ae. 64 yrs. Wife of Rev. Nathaniel Fanning

Ae. 11 mos. 5 das. Dau. Of H.P. & Zola M. Fanning

Ae. 10 yrs. 11 mos. 28 das. Dau of Harvey L. & Mary A
Fanning

Ae. 14 yrs. 9 mo. Dau. Of Rev. Nathaniel & Abigal Fanning
b. 04/02/1820

Ae. 4 yrs.

Ae. 4 yrs.

Ae. 8 mos. Dau. Of Capt. Harvey P. & Zola M. Fanning
Ae. 55 yrs. Wife of James Fanning 2nd

b.04/08/1825 Wife of Capt. Peter W. Fanning also Lorenzo
D. Bellons

Ae. 4 yrs. 3 mos. 2 das. Dau. Of Harvey L. & Mary A. Fanning
Ae. 37 yrs. Wife of John Fanning

b.06/13/1822

b.04/25/1852

b.03/22/1719

Ae. 90 yrs.

Ae. 77 yrs. 7 mos. 8 das.

Ae. 55 yrs. Wife of Peter Fanning

Ae. 61 yrs. Wife of John Fanning

b. 06/28/1828 Wife of Harvey Fanning

Ae. 9 yrs. Dau. Of Rev. Nathaniel & Abigal Fanning
Ae. 36 yrs.

Ae. 76 yrs. 3 mos. Wife of John Fanning

Ae. 88 yrs. 6 mo. 23 d.

Ae. 2 mo.

Ae. 26 yrs. Son of Nathaniel & Abigal Fanning

Ae. 3 d.
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Griffin
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Griffing
Griffing
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Zola M. Gooc 10/24/1858

George
Jimmie B.
Anna
Betsy M.
David
Ella B.
Ellen W.
Fanny
George
Georgial
Grover
Hannah
Hannal S.
Harriet

04/01/1851
09/17/1864
12/04/1822
3/24/1908
02/21/1861
09/12/1863
10/01/1859
01/06/1854
06/07/1868
09/04/1863
06/17/1887
12/04/1816
06/07/1893
04/27/1807

Harriet Fordt 10/02/1851

Huldah
Infant
Jonathan
Joseph
Joseph
Josiah
Josiah
Josiah S.
Maria K.
Martha
Oscar

Franklin S.
Hannah A.

John L.
William E.

Anna L. Benji

John H.
Joseph
Oliver M.
Susannah

Alonzo M.
Anna A.

03/26/1876
00/00/0000
09/10/1826
08/19/1856
06/12/1876
10/14/1822
10/11/1839
04/04/1857
09/01/1868
08/08/1856
08/15/1883
09/13/1879
07/17/1899
09/06/1898
06/29/1865
12/12/1910
11/09/1880
3/4/1911
00/00/1910
03/10/1891

01/23/1870
7/21/1901

Capt. Dannel 08/10/1886
Capt. Nathan 5/7/1901 b.12/06/1818
Frederick O. 00/00/1923 b. 00/00/1852

Wife of Harvey P. Fanning

Ae. 58 yrs.

Ae. 6 yrs. Son of Joseph & Abby S. Glazier

Ae. 29 yrs. Dau. Of Josiah & Hannah Goodale
b.12/25/1835 Wife of Oscar Goodale

Ae. 80 yrs.

b.02/26/1856 Dau. Of Oscar & Betsy Goodale
Ae. 25 yrs. 2 mos. 27 das. Wife of Joseph Goodale
b. 10/25/1825 Wife of Grover Goodale, m. 01/06/1846
Ae. 50 yrs. 3 mos. 16 das.

b.08/29/1860 Dau. Of Oscar & Betsy Goodale
Ae. 66 yrs. 8 mos. 9 das.

Ae. 52 yrs. Wife of Josiah Fanning

Ae. 60 yrs. 11 mos. 4 das. Wife of Grover Goodale
Ae. 11 yrs. Dau. Of Josiah & Hannah Goodale

Ae. 59 yrs. 1 mos. Wife of David Goodale

Ae. 68 yrs. 5 mos. 27 das. Wife of Joseph Goodale
Infant son of Howard F. & Belle F. Goodale

Ae. 8 yrs. Son of Daniel & Harriet Goodale

Ae. 27 yrs. 9 mos. 17 ds.

Ae. 91 yrs. 7 mos. 25 das.

Ae. 68 yrs.

Ae.51yrs.2mo.7d.

Ae. 24 yrs. 7 mo. 10 d. Son of Josiah & Martha Goodale
b.03/19/1862 Dau. Of Oscar & Betsy Goodale
Ae. 65 yrs. 3 mo. 22 d. Wife of Josiah Goodale
b.10/04/1822

b. 02/06/1859 Son of John L. & Hannah A. Griffin

b.08/28/1817 Wife of John L. Griffin
b.03/15/1815

b. 05/02/1846 Son of John L. & Hannah A. Griffin
b.04/23/1860 Wife of Joseph Griffing
b.02/02/1844

b.09/03/1851

b. 00/00/1879

b. 02/20/1843 Wife of John H. Griffing

Ae. 2 yrs. 6 mos. 10 das. Son of Horace M. & Annie A.
Hallock

b.03/13/1860 Wife of Frederick O. Hallock

Ae. 63 yrs. 10 mos. 24 das.



Hallock
Hallock
Hallock
Hallock
Hallock
Hallock
Halsey

Havens
Havens

Havens
Havens
Havens
Havens
Havens
Havens
Howard
Howe
Kent
Kent
Ketcham
Ketcham
Ketcham
Ketcham
Ketcham
Ketcham
King
Osborne
Payne
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Robinson

Hannah A. Gi 03/22/1894

Phebe

03/29/1852

Sally Fanning 4/2/1909

Susanna
Temperance
Thomas S.
Emma J.

Chaungey M.

Clarissa C.

Edward M.
Elizabeth
Infant
Manasseh
Mary A. Squi
Wife

Infant

Mrs. Zopher
James A
Mary J.
David H.
Glarence S.
Gornelius D.
Howard F.

Millie D. Goo

Phebe Ann B
Abigal

Ruth Norris
Juliette
Augustus S.
Charles F.
Charlotte M.
Emily T.
Hannah
Infant
John F.
Mary Ella

03/10/1808
06/12/1842
01/21/1849
10/3/1913
01/14/1898
03/03/1869

08/30/1879
4/2/1916
1/12/1925

01/18/1899
1/6/1917

07/08/1885

00/00/1928

01/19/1821
3/15/1902
4/10/1909

12/28/1878
12/5/1922
4/9/1924

12/12/1923

no date
10/5/1915

00/00/1884

00/00/1912

12/20/1824

07/08/1864

10/18/1879

11/25/1853

11/10/1876
12/8/1900

05/07/1874

12/30/1910

12/14/1886

Mary Rossett 02/29/1832

Nathan
Oliver F.

11/06/1880
01/26/1862

Rose A. Benji 5/10/1913

Arthur P.

10/16/1872

b,. 12/18/1825 Wife of Nathan B. Hallock

Ae. 62 yrs. Dau. Of Thomas S. & Temperance Hedges
Ae. 82 yrs. 2 mos. Wife of Capt. Dannel C. Hallock
Ae. 35 yrs. Wife of Zephaniah

Ae. 35 yrs. Wife of Thomas S. Hedges
Ae. 39 yrs.

b.02/04/1846 Wife of William F. Halsey
b.12/09/1853

Ae. 57 yrs. 6 mos. Wife of Walter Havens

Ae. 17 yrs. 10 mos. 17 das. Son of Manasseh & Elizabeth
Havens

Ae. 79 yrs. 1 mo. 29 das.

Infant dau. Of T. | & B. M. Havens

Ae. 62 yrs. 1 mo. 7 das.

b.02/21/1857 Wife of Chaungey M. Havens

Ae. 25 yrs. 6 mos. 15 das. Wife of Chaungey M. Havens
b.00/00/1928 Infant of W.H. & M.G. Howard
Ae. 51 yrs.

.04/01/1824

.06/28/1829

.06/06/1851

.04/29/1901 Son of G.D. & M.D. Ketcham
.01/02/1863

.06/22/1907 Son of C.D. & M.D. Ketcham
.02/10/1868

.11/12/1857 Wife of David H. Ketcham

Ae. 79 yrs. 10 mos. 21 das. Wife of Nathan King
b. 00/00/1912 Dau. Of G.C. & M.E. Osborne

Ae. 1yrs. 10 mos. 12 das. Dau. Of Hannah Payne
b. 10/04/1831 Son of Nathan & Hannah Penny
Ae. 47 yrs. Son of Robert W. & Carry L. Penny

b. 12/03/1833 Dau. Of Austin & Sally Ann Penny
b. 08/06/1842 Dau. Of Nathan & Hannah Penny
b. 11/01/1804 Wife of Nathan Penny

Infant son of John F. & Rose Penny

b. 05/07/1839

Ae. 31 yrs. 9 mos. 24 das. Wife of Francis Penny
Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Monnesseh P. Penny
b.01/22/1804

b.02/16/1835 Son of Nathan & Hannah Penny
b.09/18/1845 Wife of John F. Penny
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Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Sandford
Sandford
Sandford
Scamon
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Squires
Squires
Squires
Squires

Squires
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Talmage
Talmage
Talmage
Terry
Terry
Terry
Vail

Warner
Weeks

Fred H.
John G.
Sarah J.
Storrs
Alston
Jane C.
Lodowick
Elizabeth

Capt. Charles

Dorcus
Phebe
Samuel
Sophia
Emma E.
Hervey

Jemima Fann

Rachael

William R.
Clarinda
Clarissa
Edward C.
Elizabeth H.
Fannie H. Mi
George
Herman S.
Infant
James
James R.
Jesse

Mary C. Cleo
William H.
Betsy P.
Jeremiah
Mary

01/20/1884 Ae. 14 yrs. 4 mo. Son of John G. & Sarah J. Robinson
b. 08/30/1843

08/29/1896
07/22/1880
09/10/1876
12/23/1911
02/15/1833
06/26/1823
03/29/1851
04/09/1835
03/22/1857
09/20/1879
11/29/1830
02/22/1835
06/14/1874
08/25/1887
2/26/1902

12/31/1804

12/21/1918
11/26/1860
04/05/1850
12/25/1898
12/25/1863
00/00/1860
00/00/1865
07/20/1894
no date
04/12/1866
07/28/1858
01/18/1840
8/13/1921
10/08/1854
03/02/1879
12/02/1817
04/28/1839

Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.

35 yrs. 4 mos. 13 das. Wife of John G. Robinson
10 mos. Son of John G. & Sarah J. Robinson
19 yrs. Son of G.H. & F.F. Sandford

30 yrs. Wife of Charles Sandford

23 yrs. 3 mos. 11 das.

22 yrs. Wife of Thomas Scamon

72 yrs.

96 yrs. Wife of Charles Smith

75 yrs. Wife of Samuel Smith

29 yrs.

22 yrs. Wife of David Smith

b.01/04/1859
b. 03/06/1827
b. 05/27/1829 Wife of Hervey Squires

Ae.

20 yrs. Wife of Daniel Squires

b.09/26/1895 Private Motor Co. 9. Died at Camp
Greenleaf, GA.

Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.

8 yrs. Dau. Of Herman & Bethiah Strong
54 yrs. Wife of James Strong

78 yrs. 11 mos. 17 das.

66 yrs. 6 mos. Wife of Jesse Strong

Wife of George Strong

Ae.

Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.
Ae.

72 yrs. 20 das.

70 yrs. 3 mos.

10 yrs. Drowned. Son of Herman & Bethiah Strong
53 yrs.

90 yrs. Wife of Edmund Strong

2 mos. Son of Herman & Bulah Strong

71yrs. 7 mos. 14 das.

42 yrs.

62 yrs. Wife of Jeremiah Talmage

Eleanor D. Pe 7/25/1926 b.03/24/1837 Wife of George Mitchell Terry
George Mitcl 9/24/1912 b.11/09/1832

Robert Wells 5/18/1914 b.08/29/1880

03/01/1871 Ae. 26 yrs. 11 mos. 20 das. Wife of James F. Vail

Martha L.

Lelie E.
Mary E.

Ae.

18 yrs. 7 mos. 25 das. Wife of Eugene E. Warner & dau.

07/17/1889 Of Horace & Annie A. Hallock
08/17/1875 Ae. 60 yrs. 10 mos. Wife of James M. Weeks



Wiggins Belinda 03/05/1829 Ae. 28 yrs. 2 mos. Wife of Nathaniel Wiggins
Wiggins Mitilda H. 12/29/1831 Ae. 5 yrs. Dau. Of Nathaniel & Belinda Wiggins

Wood Charles 01/05/1862 Ae. 46 yrs.

Young Capt. Lewis 00/00/1903 b. 00/00/1841

Young Helen 00/00/1897 b. 00/00/1896

Young Infant 00/00/1895 b. 00/00/1895 Infant son

Young Infant 00/00/1885 b. 00/00/1885 Infant dau.

Young Mary R. Benj 00/00/1885 b. 00/00/1843 Wife of Capt. Lewis Young

Young Willie F. 00/00/1875 b. 00/00/1874



